Less: par value of common stock in this offering (b)

Additional paid-in capital on shares issued in this offering $

(a)
To reflect the issuance of shares of our common stock in this public offering at an assumed initial public offering

price of $ per share, the midpoint of the price range set forth on the cover of this prospectus.

(b)
To reflect the increase to common stock for the par value of $1.00 per share for shares issued in this public

offering.

(9)
To reflect a $ after-tax loss on writeoff of unamortized debt issuance costs as discussed in notes 5 and 6.

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Table of Contents
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
Fiscal Year Ended January 3, 2011
(dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

Adjustments for Other

Transactions

Historical

As Reported

Fiscal Year

Ended

January 3,

2011

Debt

Refinancing

Termination

of

Management

Agreement

Pro Forma

for Other

Transactions

Fiscal Year

Ended

January 3,

2011

Adjustments

Related to

Offering

Pro Forma

Fiscal Year

Ended

January 3,

2011

Revenues $ 351,327 $ 351,327 $ 351,327

Costs and expenses

Restaurant operating costs and expenses

Cost of sales 103,981 103,981 103,981

Labor and benefits 98,162 98,162 98,162

Occupancy expenses 27,440 27,440 27,440

Other operating expenses 63,963 63,963 63,963

General and administrative 20,852 (1,025)(3) 19,827 19,827

Depreciation and amortization 13,435 13,435 13,435

Pre-opening costs 3,844 3,844 3,844

Restaurant impairments and closures 909 909 909

Loss on disposal of property and

equipment
2,797 2,797 2,797

Total costs and expenses 335,383 (1,025) 334,358 334,358

Income from operations 15,944 1,025 16,969 16,969

Interest expense, net (3,936) (4,513)(1) (8,449) (4) (8,449)

Gain on insurance settlements 944 944 944

Income (loss) before income taxes 12,952 (4,513) 1,025 9,464 9,464

Income tax expense (benefit) 1,388 (1,580)(2) 359(2) 167 (2) 167

Net income (loss) $ 11,564 $ (2,933) $ 666 $ 9,297 $ � $ 9,297

Pro forma net income per share:

Basic $ (5)

Diluted $ (5)

Pro forma weighted average shares

outstanding:

Basic (5)

Diluted (5)

Debt Refinancing

(1)
The adjustments related to the debt refinancing and payment of a dividend to our parent reflect the impact on interest expense as if the March 2011

transactions had occurred on the first day of fiscal year 2010. Proceeds of $120.0 million from the new senior credit facility were used to repay the prior

credit facility and pay an $80.0 million dividend to our parent company. Pro forma adjustments were as follows:

Increase in interest expense for new credit facility(a) $ 7,434

[…]

weighted average number of shares, and therefore pro forma diluted net income per share, would change if the offering price is not $ per

share. The following table sets forth the impact of a change in the offering price on the number of restricted shares of our common stock, pro forma

weighted average number of shares, and pro forma net income per share:

Offering price per share $ $ $ $ $

Restricted shares of common issued

Pro forma weighted average number of shares�basic

Pro forma weighted average number of shares�diluted

Pro forma net income per share�basic $ $ $ $ $

Pro forma net income per share�diluted $ $ $ $ $

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Table of Contents
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the Twenty-Four Weeks Ended June 20, 2011
(dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

Adjustments for Other

Transactions

Historical

As Reported

Twenty-

Four

Weeks

Ended

June 20,

2011

Debt

Refinancing

Termination

of

Management

Agreement

Pro Forma

for Other

Transactions

Twenty-

Four

Weeks

Ended

June 20,

2011

Adjustments

Related to

Offering

Pro Forma

Twenty-

Four

Weeks

Ended

June 20,

2011

Revenues $ 190,619 $ 190,619 $ 190,619

Costs and expenses

Restaurant operating costs and expenses

Cost of sales 59,523 59,523 59,523

Labor and benefits 52,546 52,546 52,546

Occupancy expenses 13,666 13,666 13,666

Other operating expenses 33,382 33,382 33,382

General and administrative 11,172 (489)(3) 10,683 10,683

Depreciation and amortization 6,896 6,896 6,896

Pre-opening costs 1,886 1,886 1,886

Restaurant impairments and closures 37 37 37

Gain on disposal of property and

equipment
(4) (4) (4)

Total costs and expenses 179,104 (489) 178,615 178,615

Income from operations 11,515 489 12,004 12,004

Interest expense (4,655) 527(1) (4,128) (4) (4,128)

Income (loss) before income taxes 6,860 527 489 7,876 7,876

Income tax expense 1,964 184(2) 171(2) 2,319 (2) 2,319

Net income (loss) $ 4,896 $ 343 $ 318 $ 5,557 $ � $ 5,557

Pro forma net income per share:

Basic $ (5)

Diluted $ (5)

Pro forma weighted average shares

outstanding:

Basic (5)

Diluted (5)

Debt Refinancing

(1)
The adjustments related to the debt refinancing and payment of a dividend to our parent reflect the impact on interest expense as if the March 2011

transactions had occurred on the first day of fiscal year 2010 and carried forward through June 20, 2011. Proceeds of $120.0 million from the new senior

credit facility were used to repay the prior credit facility and pay an $80.0 million dividend to our parent company. Pro forma adjustments were as